

Fairgrounds Road Improvements - Phase I

Project No. : TCSP-4924(1)

Control No.: 9854

Public Works Bid No 2010-011

6/10/2011

BASE BID ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost		Renegade Construction LLC		Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc.		Morrow Enterprises Inc.		Star Paving Company	
				UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
				203000	1	LS	Earthwork	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,756.44	\$ 19,756.44	\$ 61,063.75	\$ 61,063.75
416000	345	SY	Minor Paving, 3-inch thick	\$ 26.85	\$ 9,263.25	\$ 22.85	\$ 7,883.25	\$ 39.19	\$ 13,520.55	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 9,970.50
423283	7,767	SY	HMA SP-IV, 4-inch thick	\$ 27.25	\$ 211,650.75	\$ 27.94	\$ 217,009.98	\$ 25.29	\$ 196,427.43	\$ 28.00	\$ 217,476.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 216,699.30
570024	30	LF	24-inch diameter corrugated metal pipe culvert	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 972.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00
603300	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Plan (SWPP),	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,881.78	\$ 1,881.78	\$ 1,454.25	\$ 1,454.25	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
608000	68	SF	Truncated Dome (detectable warning surface)	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 41.51	\$ 2,822.68	\$ 19.95	\$ 1,356.60	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,108.00
608004	1,570	SY	Concrete 4-inches thick	\$ 39.50	\$ 62,015.00	\$ 37.51	\$ 58,890.70	\$ 33.60	\$ 52,752.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 50,240.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 51,810.00
608106	170	SY	Concrete 6-inches thick	\$ 65.75	\$ 11,177.50	\$ 47.43	\$ 8,063.10	\$ 50.40	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,350.00
609200	80	LF	Concrete header (Terminus) curb	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 18.97	\$ 1,517.60	\$ 22.26	\$ 1,780.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00
609424	3,125	LF	Type II Stand-up curb & gutter	\$ 11.10	\$ 34,687.50	\$ 13.35	\$ 41,718.75	\$ 13.13	\$ 41,031.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 53,125.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 43,750.00
621000	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 17,103.29	\$ 17,103.29	\$ 6,008.20	\$ 6,008.20	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
623210	1	LS	Trench drain	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 26,082.63	\$ 26,082.63	\$ 19,635.00	\$ 19,635.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
632000	1		Irrigation System (allowance)	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
662400	1	EA	Adjust existing manhole collar	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 512.66	\$ 512.66	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
663850	1	EA	Adjust existing valve collar	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 216.33	\$ 216.33	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
702000	72	SF	Traffic Signing	\$ 12.75	\$ 918.00	\$ 12.58	\$ 905.76	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,058.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00
702100	5	EA	Post for Traffic Signing	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 88.21	\$ 441.05	\$ 157.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 171.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 795.00
702238	4	EA	Type III Barricade	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 382.23	\$ 1,528.92	\$ 472.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 1,908.00
704704	50	LF	4-inch solid white retroreflective preformed plastic markings	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 53.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 68.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 70.00
704704	3,000	LF	4-inch broken white retroreflective preformed plastic markings	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,200.00
704704	2,080	LF	4-inch solid yellow retroreflective preformed plastic markings	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 2,204.80	\$ 1.37	\$ 2,849.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,912.00
704714	200	LF	24-inch (stop bar) solid white retroreflective preformed plastic markings	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6.14	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 8.19	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 1,660.00
704715	1	EA	Combo thru/right turning arrow solid white retroreflective preformed plastic markings	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 282.28	\$ 282.28	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00
704716	1	EA	Combo thru/left turning arrow solid white retroreflective preformed plastic markings	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 282.28	\$ 282.28	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00
704717	2	EA	Right turning arrow solid white retroreflective preformed plastic markings	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 211.70	\$ 423.40	\$ 157.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 318.00
704718	2	EA	Left turning arrow solid white retroreflective preformed plastic markings	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 211.70	\$ 423.40	\$ 157.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 318.00
801000	1	LS	Construction staking and surveying	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 5,771.60	\$ 5,771.60	\$ 5,297.25	\$ 5,297.25	\$ 5,763.00	\$ 5,763.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 444,282.00		\$ 441,035.68		\$ 442,542.08		\$ 451,269.00		\$ 498,757.80
NMGR (7.4375%)					\$ 33,043.47		\$ 32,802.03		\$ 32,914.07		\$ 33,563.13		\$ 37,095.11
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 477,325.47		\$ 473,837.71		\$ 475,456.15		\$ 484,832.13		\$ 535,852.91

Considered Non-Responsive